# Chittaranjan National Cancer Institute

37, S. P. Mukherjee Road Kolkata - 700026

No. HA-758/ 10 6

Dated, The 16th March, 2021

To M/s. Dadsun HPS India Pvt. Ltd., 348-A, Jodhpur Park, Kolkata – 700068

Subject: Cat Control in the hospital

This is with your reference to your quotation dated 28.01.2021 for Cat Control in this Hospital. In this connection we are pleased to inform you that the rates offered by your firm for undertaking the above job has been approved by the competent authority. You are requested to take up the job with effect from 01.04.2021 at a total cost of Rs. 2,11,200/- p.a. + G.S.T. 18% ( Two lakes eleven thousand two hundred only) as detailed below.

Name of work	Area	Frequency	Rate per service (Rs)	Rate per annum(Rs)
Cat Control via Fumigation	4 wards		Rs. 2200.00 x 4 wards i.e. = Rs. 8800 x 2 = Rs.17600/- p.m.	Rs. 8800x24 = Rs. 2,11,200/-

## Terms and Conditions

1. Payment : On submission of Bill

2. Bills may be submitted after satisfactory completion of the job on monthly basis duly certified by the concerned Ward In-Charges and A.N.S. in the receiving section of the Hospital for processing of payment.

<u>Technical specification</u>: You will use Cannon for fumigation as per availability of wards. (1) Chemical Composition 3% W.W. (2) Anti Dote: No specific antidote. Treat systematically. Antihistamines to be given to control allergies.

3. · Residual Effect: 15 days.

If the above terms and conditions are acceptable, you may contact Assistant Nursing Superintendent for further assistance in this regard. The above contract is valid for one year with effect from 01.04.2021 to 31.03.2022.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

(Dr. Rup Kumar Saha) Officer In-Charge (H)

Dr. Rup Saha
Officer-In-Charge (H)
C N C I, Kol-26

# Copy to:

- 1. P.S. for information of Director
- 2. O.S.D (Hospital)
- 3. Administrative Medical Officer
- 4. Accounts Officer / Accounts Department
- 5. Assistant Nursing Superintendent
- 6. File

CNCI

### Chittaranjan National Cancer Institute

(An Autonomous Body under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India ) 37,S.P.Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700 026.INDIA .Mail I/d: info@cnci.org.in

Website- www.cnci.org.in ,Tel: (Off.)2475-9313/2475-8057

#### RATE CONTRACT

M/s. DADSON HPS INDIA PVT. LTD.

348A, Jodhpur Park, Kolkata -700068.

Ph: +91 9051399053.

E-Mail: dadsonhps@yahoo.com

P.O. No: CNCI/ GA-3(32)/97/515 Date: 01.03.2021

Our Earlier Contract No: GeMC-511687772358314 dated 26.08.19

Contract tenure: 01.04.2021 to 31.03.2022

Sub: Rate contract for Pest Control Services at CNCI, kolkata.

Terms of Price: Rendering Services at CNCI, 37, S.P. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata -700026 with sufficient Technicians and supervisor as per earlier Rate Contract GeMC -511687772358314 dated 26.08.19 basis .

Payment Term: Payment will be done on every three months @Rs. 33,600/- per month on the basis of certification done by authorized person of CNCI.

Item	Price Rate (Rs)	
1. PEST CONTROL TREATMENT SERVICES	@ Rs. 33,600/-	
Area to be Service covered (in sq. ft): 2000 Sq ft. total	for 12months tenure only.	
on every floor of Building at CNCI /kolkata -700026.	Total involvement of Work is Rs. 33,600/- x 12	
Tenure of Service: 01.04.2021 to 31.03.2022	months= Rs. 403200.00	
·		

NB: Payment will be done after 3(three months) successful completion of work duly certified by the authorized person of CNCI.

\*\* Please acknowledge the receipt of Rate Contract and submit the Agreement copy and execute the job immediately.

\*\* All other terms and conditions are as per CNCI /STAC.

Billing Address: CHITTARANJAN NATIONAL CANCER INSTITUTE 37, S. P. MUKHERJEE ROAD, KOLKATA -700026

Delivery Address:

CHITTARANJAN NATIONAL CANCER INSTITUTE 37, S. P. MUKHERJEE ROAD, KOLKATA -700026

For & on Behalf of

CHITTARANJAN NATIONAL CANCER INSTITUTE

Copy to: Stores, Purchase, Accounts.